
Training 06 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 24552989
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            TV switches on by itself
            Sneakers dance at night
            Bread machine invented
            Robot chef refuses to cook lasagna
            Goldfish runs for mayor
            Beate Uhse closed
            Talking toaster competes in speeches
            Internet is twice as fast
            President is elected king
            Clouds rain jellybeans
            American president elected by coin toss
            Talking shoes become trend
            Invisible snowmen create laughter everywhere
            Santa's elves start their own band
            Doctors stop writing prescriptions
            Bloodbath in the Black Forest
            Fog in the kitchen cabinet
            The battle for the stone won
            Plane crash over the jungle
            Runner jumps high jump
            Octopuses style their hair
            Genghis Khan learns to ride
            Dancing robots take over city park
            Mosquito crushes elephant
            Gnomes start neighborhood watch program
            Mermaids swim in desert
            Mars rivers overflow
            Octopuses throw tea parties
            Noodles discovered in space
            Magical pizza deliver spells
            Stripper becomes a nun
            Good times, bad times
            Smartphones gain consciousness
            Coffee beans grow legs
            Poker World Championship in Magdeburg
            Magic carpets get lost
            Tea import in Iceland
            Youth spray graffiti on the wall
            Psychologist goes crazy
            Ghosts host karaoke nights

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 06 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 24552989
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Russian mafia dismantled
            Dancing flamingos take over ballet class
            1. Popcorn factory
            Ninja squirrels invade picnic
            Dog vomits on the street
            Cats take over the local library
            Homework is banned
            Bee swam stops netball game
            Bridges start blogging
            Flying boat is invented
            Time freezes for afternoon tea
            Monkeys disrupt fashion show
            Tailor threads magical cloaks
            Socks reveal secrets when washed
            Blindfolded squirrels join ballet
            Palm hit by lightning
            Flat Earth society convicts globe
            Prayer is conducted outdoors
            Giant cupcake blocks road
            King stands for election
            Ice war from Alaska
            Television recites poetry
            Robot dogs learn ballet
            The last flower blooms
            Sailing ship "Maytlower" lands in America
            Elderly wizard gets lost
            Bikes grow legs and run
            Clouds engage in pillow fight
            Invisible woman becomes visible
            Martian cologne becomes trendy
            Kangaroo starts a parkour team
            Back and front shoes are invented
            Students get course as homework
            Giraffes join basketball league
            Career day excites haunted mansion
            Vaccine against workout pain
            Robotic pets learn emotions
            Moon turns raspberry flavor
            Secret society founded
            Green defined as blue-green

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 06 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 24552989
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Student is late
            Unicorns start a gardening podcast
            Madman appointed director of asylum
            Aliens teach human dance moves
            Aliens steal Starbucks coffee
            Flowers start talking
            Cows begin surfing contests
            Blue trees are bred
            Talking plants declare war
            Clogs standard in ballet schools
            Bubble wrap gets smart
            Penguins build igloo city
            Smiling becomes mandatory at championships
            Clouds deliver pizza daily
            Lemon butterfly learns origami
            Time slows down at midnight
            Bicycle powered by dreams
            Traffic is turned around without warning
            Dragon teaches children math
            Key data recorded
            Weather changes daily on mood swings
            Pigs fly over the moon
            Press release forged
            Kangaroo offers self-defense classes
            Aliens attend Earth concert
            Magic carpet races take place
            Grammar police on strike
            Cats learn to swim
            Thief steals entire bank
            Cash audit ends fatally
            Guard dog attacks wizard
            Cats teach yoga classes
            Expulsion of the comrades
            Blind person gets a driver's license
            Vampire becomes night chef
            Organic milk is unusual
            World Cup is closed down
            Chickens start a band
            Skiing in the Alps not possible
            European Championship in Formula 1

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 06 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 24552989
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Haunted toaster starts a motivational podcast
            Introverts build invisible bridge
            Red earth in the toilet
            Time travel invented by turtles
            Cargo-ship stuck in harbour
            Pumpkin carriage is declared not drivable
            Oat harvest
            Dragon auditions for Broadway
            Queen remarries
            Penguins fashionistas for the day
            No one sleeps during the lecture
            Music is heard from Jupiter's moon
            Ice cream melts in winter
            Dinosaurs debate philosophy in cafes
            Dinosaurs discovered living in underground caves
            Clowns invade presidential debate
            Magic mushrooms become fashion trend
            Midsummer is canceled
            New disease Evalupe
            Bank goes bankrupt
            DaVinci paints new painting
            Weather reporters freeze time
            Spaghetti monster crashes wedding
            All deserts flooded
            Petterson finds cat
            Bridges made of jelly
            Turkeys' insurrection against Thanksgiving Day
            Money laundering uncovered
            Giant hamster wheel unveiled
            Yeti visits mountain museum in Tyrol
            Ancient iPad is dug up
            Deck of cards memorized in March
            Contraceptive for men mandatory
            Engineers design a flying saucer
            Football song reaches number one
            King Oliver in Castle Wolfsbrunn
            Jeans with holes are popular
            Shirt is being sewn
            Zoo closes
            Balloons become currency

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 06 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 24552989
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Snails learn speed walking
            Aliens deliver pizza
            Turtles rule the city
            Fanatic waves a banner
            Martians attack Venus
            Time traveler loses watch in 1920s
            Fairies settle neighborhood disputes
            First time a perch cloned
            The Earth dries up
            Worms build skyscrapers overnight
            Self-driving toaster escapes.
            Flight demonstration day in Alpia
            Election program full of lies
            Judge stands down
            Ghosts offer home decoration advice

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


