

Training 06 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 24552989

Recall time: 15 min

1	TV switches on by itself
2	Sneakers dance at night
3	Bread machine invented
4	Robot chef refuses to cook lasagna
5	Goldfish runs for mayor
6	Beate Uhse closed
7	Talking toaster competes in speeches
8	Internet is twice as fast
9	President is elected king
10	Clouds rain jellybeans
11	American president elected by coin toss
12	Talking shoes become trend
13	Invisible snowmen create laughter everywhere
14	Santa's elves start their own band
15	Doctors stop writing prescriptions
16	Bloodbath in the Black Forest
17	Fog in the kitchen cabinet
18	The battle for the stone won
19	Plane crash over the jungle
20	Runner jumps high jump
21	Octopuses style their hair
22	Genghis Khan learns to ride
23	Dancing robots take over city park
24	Mosquito crushes elephant
25	Gnomes start neighborhood watch program
26	Mermaids swim in desert
27	Mars rivers overflow
28	Octopuses throw tea parties
29	Noodles discovered in space
30	Magical pizza deliver spells
31	Stripper becomes a nun
32	Good times, bad times
33	Smartphones gain consciousness
34	Coffee beans grow legs
35	Poker World Championship in Magdeburg
36	Magic carpets get lost
37	Tea import in Iceland
38	Youth spray graffiti on the wall
39	Psychologist goes crazy
40	Ghosts host karaoke nights

Training 06 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 24552989

Recall time: 15 min

41	Russian mafia dismantled
42	Dancing flamingos take over ballet class
43	1. Popcorn factory
44	Ninja squirrels invade picnic
45	Dog vomits on the street
46	Cats take over the local library
47	Homework is banned
48	Bee swarm stops netball game
49	Bridges start blogging
50	Flying boat is invented
51	Time freezes for afternoon tea
52	Monkeys disrupt fashion show
53	Tailor threads magical cloaks
54	Socks reveal secrets when washed
55	Blindfolded squirrels join ballet
56	Palm hit by lightning
57	Flat Earth society convicts globe
58	Prayer is conducted outdoors
59	Giant cupcake blocks road
60	King stands for election
61	Ice war from Alaska
62	Television recites poetry
63	Robot dogs learn ballet
64	The last flower blooms
65	Sailing ship "Mayflower" lands in America
66	Elderly wizard gets lost
67	Bikes grow legs and run
68	Clouds engage in pillow fight
69	Invisible woman becomes visible
70	Martian cologne becomes trendy
71	Kangaroo starts a parkour team
72	Back and front shoes are invented
73	Students get course as homework
74	Giraffes join basketball league
75	Career day excites haunted mansion
76	Vaccine against workout pain
77	Robotic pets learn emotions
78	Moon turns raspberry flavor
79	Secret society founded
80	Green defined as blue-green

Training 06 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 24552989

Recall time: 15 min

81	Student is late
82	Unicorns start a gardening podcast
83	Madman appointed director of asylum
84	Aliens teach human dance moves
85	Aliens steal Starbucks coffee
86	Flowers start talking
87	Cows begin surfing contests
88	Blue trees are bred
89	Talking plants declare war
90	Clogs standard in ballet schools
91	Bubble wrap gets smart
92	Penguins build igloo city
93	Smiling becomes mandatory at championships
94	Clouds deliver pizza daily
95	Lemon butterfly learns origami
96	Time slows down at midnight
97	Bicycle powered by dreams
98	Traffic is turned around without warning
99	Dragon teaches children math
100	Key data recorded
101	Weather changes daily on mood swings
102	Pigs fly over the moon
103	Press release forged
104	Kangaroo offers self-defense classes
105	Aliens attend Earth concert
106	Magic carpet races take place
107	Grammar police on strike
108	Cats learn to swim
109	Thief steals entire bank
110	Cash audit ends fatally
111	Guard dog attacks wizard
112	Cats teach yoga classes
113	Expulsion of the comrades
114	Blind person gets a driver's license
115	Vampire becomes night chef
116	Organic milk is unusual
117	World Cup is closed down
118	Chickens start a band
119	Skiing in the Alps not possible
120	European Championship in Formula 1

Training 06 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 24552989

Recall time: 15 min

121	Haunted toaster starts a motivational podcast
122	Introverts build invisible bridge
123	Red earth in the toilet
124	Time travel invented by turtles
125	Cargo-ship stuck in harbour
126	Pumpkin carriage is declared not drivable
127	Oat harvest
128	Dragon auditions for Broadway
129	Queen remarries
130	Penguins fashionistas for the day
131	No one sleeps during the lecture
132	Music is heard from Jupiter's moon
133	Ice cream melts in winter
134	Dinosaurs debate philosophy in cafes
135	Dinosaurs discovered living in underground caves
136	Clowns invade presidential debate
137	Magic mushrooms become fashion trend
138	Midsummer is canceled
139	New disease Evalupe
140	Bank goes bankrupt
141	DaVinci paints new painting
142	Weather reporters freeze time
143	Spaghetti monster crashes wedding
144	All deserts flooded
145	Petterson finds cat
146	Bridges made of jelly
147	Turkeys' insurrection against Thanksgiving Day
148	Money laundering uncovered
149	Giant hamster wheel unveiled
150	Yeti visits mountain museum in Tyrol
151	Ancient iPad is dug up
152	Deck of cards memorized in March
153	Contraceptive for men mandatory
154	Engineers design a flying saucer
155	Football song reaches number one
156	King Oliver in Castle Wolfsbrunn
157	Jeans with holes are popular
158	Shirt is being sewn
159	Zoo closes
160	Balloons become currency

Training 06 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 24552989

Recall time: 15 min

161	Snails learn speed walking
162	Aliens deliver pizza
163	Turtles rule the city
164	Fanatic waves a banner
165	Martians attack Venus
166	Time traveler loses watch in 1920s
167	Fairies settle neighborhood disputes
168	First time a perch cloned
169	The Earth dries up
170	Worms build skyscrapers overnight
171	Self-driving toaster escapes.
172	Flight demonstration day in Alpia
173	Election program full of lies
174	Judge stands down
175	Ghosts offer home decoration advice